### 504785043 02/20/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4831774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BRISTER	10/03/2006
JAMES R. PETISCE	10/03/2006
PETER SIMPSON	10/04/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15695932

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)867-5309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588759786

**Email:** patents@dexcom.com

Correspondent Name: DEXCOM, INC.

Address Line 1: 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT - R. ZAVALA

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038P2C6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VENEZIA PETROVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Venezia Petrova/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - Parent 038P2#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - Parent 038P2#page2.tif

PATENT 504785043 REEL: 045383 FRAME: 0694

source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - Parent 038P2#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - Parent 038P2#page4.tif

## **DECLARATION - USA PATENT APPLICATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled DUAL ELECTRODE SYSTEM FOR A CONTINUOUS ANALYTE SENSOR; the specification of which is attached hereto;

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above;

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56;

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Codes § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application No.: 60/527,323 Filing Date: December 5, 2003
Application No.: 60/587,787 Filing Date: July 13, 2004

Application No.: 60/614,683 Filing Date: September 30, 2004

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s) listed below, and insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

# Prior U.S.A. Application(s)

Application No.: 11/004,561 Filing Date: December 3, 2004 Status: Pending

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first inventor: Mark Brister

Inventor's signature

Date 1013104

Residence: 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024

Citizenship: United States of America

Mailing Address: 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024

Attorney's Docket No. DEXCOM.038CP2

Page 3

Page 4

Full name of third inventor: Peter Simpson

Inventor's signature

Residence: 227 N. Vulcan Ave., Encinitas, CA 92024

Citizenship: United States of America

Mailing Address: 227 N. Vulcan Ave., Encinitas, CA 92024

Send Correspondence To:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

FOR-69

2986738 100306